



StreetHawk® Model SHL4800

PPL 0280
Parts List

Printed 1999

Item No.	Description	Part Number	Qty
1	Dome, Clear	Z8559D042C	2 AR
	Dome, Red	Z8559D042C-01	
	Dome, Amber	Z8559D042C-02	
	Dome, Blue	Z8559D042C-03	
	Dome, Green	Z8559D042C-04	
	Dome, CIE Blue	Z8559D042C-05	
2	Dome, Center, Clear	Z8559182A	1 AR
	Dome, Center, Red	Z8559182A-01	
	Dome, Center, Amber	Z8559182A-02	
	Dome, Center, Blue	Z8559182A-03	
	Dome, Center, Green	Z8559182A-04	
	Dome, Center, CIE Blue	Z8559182A-05	
3	Screw, Mach. 8-32x7/8 Hex Head	Z7000A302-14	12
4	Gasket, Bulkhead 0.125 D x 37.5 lg.	Z8559A091B	3
5	Base, White SHL4800	Z8559D038D-03	2
6	Base, Center, White SHL4800	Z8559181D-03	1
7	Bracket, Channel	Z8559D040D	1
8	Bracket, Channel, Extension	Z8559D041D	2
9	Plate, Base, Center	Z8559191A	1
10	Screw, #10x1/2 Type B Thread	Z70011A122-08	14
11	Cable, Incoming, 11 Cond. 15'	Z175773A	1
12	Clamp, Cable	Z8559A001B	1
13	Wire Harness	Z146977A	1
14	Name Plate SHL4800	Z8146949A-01	2
15	Gasket, Base	Z8559A079A	2
16	Power Supply, J30 (Strobe Opt)	Z8559C100A	AR
17	Gasket, Center, Base	Z8559221A	2
18	Screw, #10x3/4 Type B Thread	Z7011A122-12	4
19	Name Plate SHL	Z81461133B-12	1
20	Label, Warning	Z161A463A	1
21	Terminal, Tab 250 (Flat)	Z233A181A	14
22	Terminal, Tab 250 x 45 degrees	Z233A184A	7
23	Screw, #8 Type B Thread	Z7011A030-06	14
24	Flasher, Final Assembly	Z8554B010B	1
25	Pad Adhesive	Z8537A533A	1
26	Connector, Flasher		1
27	Screw, #6-19x7/8, Hi-Lo	Z7017A035-14	20
28	Lens, Clear	Z8559D043B	10 AR
	Lens, Red	Z8559D043B-01	
	Lens, Amber	Z8559D043B-02	
	Lens, Black	Z8559D043B-03	
	Lens, Blue	Z8559D043B-04	
	Lens, CIE Blue	Z8559D043B-05	
29	Gasket, Neoprene	Z8559160B	10
30	Wire, Terminated (ground)		AR
31	Spacer, Steel	Z8559A004A	2
32	Stationary Light	Z8559A052A	2
33	Lamp, 50W, Sylvania	Z8107A119A	2
34	Tail/Parking Light Assy. (3 leads)	Z8559A053A	2
35	Lamp 12V #1157	Z8107A095A	2
36	Adapter, Terminal (to pin 8, item 5)	Z233A182A	1
37	Flash Tube Assembly	Z8107A127B	2
38	Lamp, Sylvania	Z8548A028A	2
39	Cable Assembly (Not Shown)	Z146A683A	1
40	Stationary Light	Z8559A089A	1
41	Screw, #10x3/8 Type B Thread	Z7011A146-06	2

Item No.	Description	Part Number	Qty
42	Diagonal Mirror Psg. Side (shown)	Z8559B082B	1
43	Diagonal Mirror Drivers Side	Z8559B083B	1
44	Cascade Mirror, Psg Side (shown)	Z8559246A	1
45	Cascade Mirror, Drivers Side	Z8559245A	1
46	Washer, Flat	Z7072A020	4
47	V-Mirror	Z8559198A	2
48	V-Mirror Assembly	Z8559C125A	2
49	Wire Terminated (ground)		1
50	Rotating Light Assembly (Std)	Z8559B060B-01	1
51	Screw, Mach 4-40 x 1/4 Hex Head	Z7006A016B-04	2
52	Motor and Worm Gear Assy 12v	Z8559A055A	1
53	Reflector and Gear Assembly	Z8559187B	1
54	Lamp, Halogen 55W	Z8440A265A-01	1
55	Clip, Socket	Z8550133A	1
56	Rotating Light Assembly (Fast)	Z8559B060B-02	1
57	Motor and Worm Gear Assy (9V)	Z8559A055A-01	1
58	Washer, Flat	Z7072A020	3
59	Screw #10x3/4 Type B, Hex Wsh Hd.	Z7011A122-12	3
60	Spacer, Brass	Z8559A000A	1
61	Lockwasher, #10 Ext. Tooth	Z7075A026	1
	Alley Light (pair). Detail A. Consists of 10, 27-33.	SA-A	
	Brake Turn and Tail (pair). Detail B-C. Consists of 10, 27-30, 34-36	SBTT-A	
	Directional Strobe. Detail B-C. Consists of 10, 16, 27-30, 32, 37	SDA-A	
	Flasher, Four Alternate See Flasher Mounting. Consists of 10, 24-26, 32, 38, 39	SFL4-A	
	Flasher, Two Alternate (qty 2) See Flasher Mounting. Consists of 10, 24-26, 32, 38, 39	SFL-A	
	Steady Burn, Red. Detail B-C. Consists of 10, 27-30, 33, 40	SCAL-A	
	Takedown. Detail B-C. Consists of 10, 27-33	STD-A	
	Work Light. Detail B-C. Consists of 10, 27-33	SWL-A	
	Diagonal Mirror (pair) Consists of 41-43	SMIR-A	
	V-Mirrors (pair) Used in center section w/ single light option. Consists of 41, 46, 47	SVMIR-A	
	Rotating Light Assembly (standard) Detail D. Consists of 10, 49, 51-55	SROT-A	
	Rotating Assembly (fast) Detail D. Consists of 49, 51, 53, 57-59	SFAST-A	
	Not Shown		
	Traffic Clearing Light	refer to page 2-49	AR
	DynaRay Oscillating Light (corner)	refer to page 2-21	AR
	DynaRay Oscillating Light (center)	refer to page 2-23	AR

DO NOT ORDER PARTS BY ITEM NUMBER.
Give model, description and part number.
When a part number is not supplied, the part is **NOT** available.
Refer to PARTS PRICE LIST (Part No. 1001) for prices of parts.

Federal Signal Corporation
2645 Federal Signal Drive
University Park, IL 60466

Printed in U.S.A.